ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR FEBRUARY 2022

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** 92 116 103 227
Follow-up Inspections 11 14 31 25
Consultations 2 2 18 4
Temporary Events Issued 1 1 0 1
Temporary Event Inspections 0 0 0 0
Plan Reviews 6 4 5 10
Pre-opening Inspections 2 0 3 2
New Establishments 7 7 7 14
Closed Establishments 5 8 16 13
Complaints Received 34 15 54 49
Complaints Investigated 30 25 57 55

Complaints Closed 39 24 122 63







Date Start

02/02/2022
02/03/2022
02/04/2022
02/04/2022
02/04/2022
02/25/2022
02/28/2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - FEBRUARY 2022

Name of Business Address

THE LEWIS 106 E MAIN ST
X-GOLF 1704 S RANDALL RD
COMEDY VAULT 18 E WILSON

LA GARRAFA 733 AURORA AVE
THE DISTANCE SOCIAL 314 N RIVER ST
NUNU'S CAFE 1109 RITTER ST

CHI-CUTERIE BOARD AND MORE 321 FRANKLIN ST

City

ST CHARLES
ALGONQUIN
BATAVIA
AURORA

EAST DUNDEE
NORTH AURORA
GENEVA



Date End

02/03/2022
02/04/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/10/2022
02/16/2022
02/25/2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - FEBRUARY 2022

Mailing Address

YOLIS NUTRITION CENTER

CHILI'S GRILL & BAR

GALENA CELLARS

MOVEABLE FEAST & COMPANY
ANTOJITOS NATURALES

MONI'S SOULFOOD FIESTA

BLUE BOAR INN INC

AURORA TOWNSHIP YOUTH CENTER

City

314 CLARK ST

3795 E MAIN ST

477 STHIRD ST

321 FRANKLIN ST
1500 E NEW YORK ST
13 DOUGLAS AVE

57 BASELINE RD

313 GALE ST

AURORA

ST CHARLES
GENEVA
GENEVA
AURORA

ELGIN
MONTGOMERY
AURORA



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FEBRUARY 2022

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 6 5 12 11
Permitted Wells Inspected 1 2 4 3
Abandoned Well Sealed 6 0 1 6
Complaints Received 0 0 0 0
Complaints Closed 0 1 0 1
SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 8 4 12 12
Installation Inspections 3 2 6 5
Complaints Received 2 3 1 5

Complaints Closed 0 2 0 2







FEBRUARY 2022

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 06 25 19 31
Cases Closed 02 04 03 06
Administrative Hearings 00 00 00 00

Court Complaints Filed 00 00 00 00



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

January 2022 February 2022 March 2022 YTD
6 7 1 14
DISTRICT COMPLAINT LAST ACTION  LAST ACTION DATE DEPOSITION
Manure and
i 2/16/2022
18 Garbage Assign Inspector Open
Failed Septic.lllegal
12 Discharge/No Assign Inspector 2/16/2022 Open
Permit
Failed Septic.lllegal
12 Discharge/No Selgct Property 2/23/2022 Open
. Maintenance Letter
Permit
12 Household Garbage Assign Inspector 2/16/2022 Open
21 Storage of Junk Assign Inspector 2/17/2022 Open
Failed Septic.lllegal
23 Discharge/No Close Case 2/28/2022 Closed
Permit
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