# **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR FEBRUARY 2022**

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Inspections***	92	116	103	227
Follow-up Inspections	11	14	31	25
Consultations	2	2	18	4
Temporary Events Issued	1	1	0	1
Temporary Event Inspections	0	0	0	0
Plan Reviews	6	4	5	10
Pre-opening Inspections	2	0	3	2
New Establishments	7	7	7	14
Closed Establishments	5	8	16	13
Complaints Received	34	15	54	49
Complaints Investigated	30	25	57	55
Complaints Closed	39	24	122	63

## KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - FEBRUARY 2022

Date Start	Name of Business	Address	City
02/02/2022	THE LEWIS	106 E MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
02/03/2022	X-GOLF	1704 S RANDALL RD	ALGONQUIN
02/04/2022	COMEDY VAULT	18 E WILSON	BATAVIA
02/04/2022	LA GARRAFA	733 AURORA AVE	AURORA
02/04/2022	THE DISTANCE SOCIAL	314 N RIVER ST	EAST DUNDEE
02/25/2022	NUNU'S CAFÉ	1109 RITTER ST	NORTH AURORA
02/28/2022	CHI-CUTERIE BOARD AND MORE	321 FRANKLIN ST	GENEVA

## KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - FEBRUARY 2022

Date End	Mailing Address	City	
02/03/2022	YOLIS NUTRITION CENTER	314 CLARK ST	AURORA
02/04/2022	CHILI'S GRILL & BAR	3795 E MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
02/09/2022	GALENA CELLARS	477 S THIRD ST	GENEVA
02/09/2022	MOVEABLE FEAST & COMPANY	321 FRANKLIN ST	GENEVA
02/09/2022	ANTOJITOS NATURALES	1500 E NEW YORK ST	AURORA
02/10/2022	MONI'S SOULFOOD FIESTA	13 DOUGLAS AVE	ELGIN
02/16/2022	BLUE BOAR INN INC	57 BASELINE RD	MONTGOMERY
02/25/2022	AURORA TOWNSHIP YOUTH CENTER	313 GALE ST	AURORA

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FEBRUARY 2022**

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	6	5	12	11
Permitted Wells Inspected	1	2	4	3
Abandoned Well Sealed	6	0	1	6
Complaints Received	0	0	0	0
Complaints Closed	0	1	0	1
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	8	4	12	12

Installation Inspections

**Complaints Received** 

**Complaints Closed** 

# **FEBRUARY 2022**

LEAD SURVEY DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS MONTH	THIS MONTH	PRIOR YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
New Cases	09	05	16	08
Follow-up Inspections	06	25	19	31
Cases Closed	02	04	03	06
Administrative Hearings	00	00	00	00
Court Complaints Filed	00	00	00	00

# Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY				
January 2022 February 2022 March 2022 YTD				
6	7	1	14	

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
18	Manure and Garbage	Assign Inspector	2/16/2022	Open
12	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	2/16/2022	Open
12	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Select Property Maintenance Letter	2/23/2022	Open
12	Household Garbage	Assign Inspector	2/16/2022	Open
21	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	2/17/2022	Open
23	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Close Case	2/28/2022	Closed

3/8/2022 11:53:10 AM